TD1600ALF-4
Tuner module for digital terrestrial (OFDM) applications
Rev.c — 23-04-2007 Preliminary data sheet
1. General description
TD1600ALF-4 belong to the new
generation of terrestrial tuners designed to cope with
digital COFDM and analog transmission standards.
From function point-of-view these tuners can be divided into two high-frequency

Preliminary data sheet Rev.c — 23-04-2007 3 of 27
•  Differential, filtered (SAW) ‘digital’ IF-output to directly drive the channel decoder
3. Ordering information
Table 2. Ordering information
Table description (optional)
Package   Type number
Name Description Version
TD1611ALF/IVP-4  3112 297 15531
VHF 3 – UHF PLL tuner, Loopthrough,
antenna power, Screw hole, DC/DC converter,
IEC connector, vertical mount
-
TD1611ALF/IHP-4 3112 297 15521
VHF 3 – UHF PLL tuner, Loopthrough,
antenna power, Screw hole, DC/DC converter,
IEC connector, horizontal mount
-
TD1311ALF/IVP-4 3112 297 15491
VHF 3 – UHF PLL tuner, Loopthrough,
antenna power, DC/DC converter, IEC
connector, vertical mount
-
TD1311ALF/IHP-4 3112 297 15481
VHF 3 – UHF PLL tuner, Loopthrough,
antenna power, DC/DC converter, IEC
connector, horizontal mount
-
TD1644ALF/IVP-4  3112 297 15631
UHF only PLL tuner, loopthrough, antenna
power, Screw hole, DC/DC converter, IEC
connector, vertical mount
-
TD1644ALF/IHP-4 3112 297 15621
UHF only PLL tuner, Loopthrough, antenna
power, Screw hole, DC/DC converter, IEC
connector, horizontal mount
-
TD1344ALF/IVP-4 3112 297 15511
UHF only PLL tuner, Loopthrough, antenna
power, DC/DC converter, IEC connector,
vertical mount
-
TD1344ALF/IHP-4 3112 297 15501
UHF only PLL tuner, Loopthrough, antenna
power, DC/DC converter, IEC connector,
horizontal mount
-
TD1311AF/PHP-4 3112 297 15691
VHF 3 – UHF PLL tuner, antenna power,
DC/DC converter, phono connector, horizontal
mount
-
NXP Semiconductors TD1600ALF-4
 Tuner module for digital terrestrial (OFDM) applications
TD1600ALF-4 © NXP B.V. 2006. All rights reserved.
Preliminary data sheet Rev.c — 23-04-2007 4 of 27
4. Block diagram